In accordance with
Rule 6,28 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Section 106(3) of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQ14 - &0t

Notice of final account prior to dissolution Companies House
in CVL

A

20/04/2018 #232
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

IF H—FGGEE,_Z + Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript ar in

Company name in full ‘ Paul Chambers Limited boid black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

| David Antony

Surname

| Willis

Liquidator's address

Building name/number’ Dakota House

Street {25 Falcon Court

|
Post town lPreSton Farm Business Park
County/Region ! Stockton on Tees
e T [5[108] (317X
Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forenameds) | Martyn @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Pullin another liquidator.

Liquidator's address

Use this section to tell us about

Building name/number ﬁ)akota House @ Other liquidator

Street | 25 Falcon Court another liquidator.
|

Post town (Preston Farm Business Park

County/Region ( Stockton on Tees

Postcode FEFE’*EF‘—X

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Liquidator's release

F Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

u Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature 5'9““‘“*

Signature date r ’_ (’ |7 ’— ’—— l_

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQT4

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Sara Williams

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

|

™ Zad Foor

B Phcenue. voese
| B St DS
T R
CEORT IESeC

e lelefc [

Country

County/Region

DX

Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Paul Chambers Limited
(In Liquidation) -

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 03/06/2016

Statement From 03/06/2017
of Affairs To 17/04/2018 To 17/04/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold of fand & buildings NIL NIL
500.00 Plant & Machinery/Fixtures & Fittings NIL NIL
6,800.00 Stock NIL 19,928.10
3,110.00 Cash in hand NIL 3,110.53
Bank Interest Gross NIL 0.23
Business Rates Refund NIL 531.56
NIL 23,570.42
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 64.80
Convening Meetings NIL 2,000.00
Preparation of S. of A, NIL 3,500.00
Joint Liquidators Fees 932.04 11,682.04
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 4,224.21
Agents/Valuers Disbursements NIL 1,673.90
Land Registry Search Fee NIL 14.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 237.00
Insurance of Assets _ NIL 174.47
(932.04) (23,570.42)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(837.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay  NIL NI
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(23,547.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(8,272.00) Employees NIL NIL
{3,000.00) Directors Loan Account NIL NIL
(33,440.00) Banks/Institutions NIL NIL
(3,103.00) HM Revenue & Customs ~NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
3.00 Ordinary Sharehalders . NIL B NIL
NIL NIL
(61,786.00) (932.04) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page | of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

16 February 2018 09:37



8T0¢ Adenuged 9T

S9|NY AJUDA|OSUT BY] pue 986T 10V ADUSAJOSUT
941 JO 90T U0I303S 03 Juensind Junoddy jeuld ,slojepinbit syl

(.ANVdWOD 3HL.) (uonepinbiq ur) pajywry siaquey) [ned

AOSIADY

R




SWIOISND) g anUdASY [AH MNANWH
Jopjoy s61eyd Bupeoyj buidyend HO4D
1peld ASUsAjosU] Jo JUaWalels dIs

810¢ Aenigad 9T 03 £T0Z dun( £0

pouad Buipodas sy pouad ayl
dT1 AoSIApY
dyd Jo unind uAyiely pue sijjip Aucjuy piaeq (s)a03epinbi] 2yl
(uonepinbr ug) paywr sieqUeY) [Ned Auedwo) ay)
d17 AOSIADY gt dud

:Hodal siyj ul pasn aq Aewl suopieladagaqe buimoljos syl

AJOSIADY

ddd

JUNCODY jeuly Slojepinbr syl
{uonepinbrt ur) Pal SEQWEYD NEd

poLad 3Y3 Ul paunou) sasuadxa Jo Juawalelrs

AjpAnenwnD pue polad
34 Y10q 10} SJUSWIBSINGSIP pue 51502 a3 Sio3epinbit au3 Jo s|ielag

J1OM JO 3NPayds

Apangjnwnd pue
Poliad 3Ul U1oq 343 10) JUnodDY Sjusllied g s)dieday sio3epinbi

uonepinbyl Y3 pue Auedwod 3y} Jnoqe UOHBULICJU AIOINIE)S

JuIIuc)

sasuadxa pue SjUSLIRSINGSIp ‘UoReIaUNWaIL Siojepinbi
S10)pa.I2 343 J0J DWONNQ [euld
ucnepinby ay3 Jo maIMRAQ

JuL3U0)

v
xjpuaddy

€
T
T
UoRlas

suoneiaziqqe pue sjuajuo)



“Uodas snotaaud Al 3oulS o1epdn 0] SISJeW JSYLIN, OU 318 31y |
. suoijebiysaaur

*MO|3q 7 UOI129S Ul 1IN0 135 St 510)pa4D JOj SWICIING jeuly
BYl "SIO}paJD O} UCHNGUISIP © S%EW 0] S[GEJRAR SPUNJ JUSDIYNS J0U SeMm alay]

"QTQZ SUN[ £0 UO SI0YP3LD
Jo Bup@aw ay) e paaibe sUOANOSaI By yIm 20UEPIOIDE U} S| SIYL "UCHRIUNWS.
,Sia3epinbi Juicr ay3 Jo Padsal ur umeip usaq sey IvA snid $0T7E6F 4O wns ayl

suonesljeay 1500
*uonEpINbI SIY) Ul PSS US3Q SARY SIA5SE UMOUY ||V
SUOjeS|[eDY 9SSV

*MO|9g £ UOII03S Ul PaSSNISIP JaULINg 24. YIym
uoljepinbl| siyl yum Buleap ul sasuadxe pue 51500 aUl Uim Jayleboy “Jojepinbn
se jusunuiodde Aw SDUIS AIBABINWND OS|E PUB DOMRd oY) 10 SuolDesuei)
yloq Bujeisp junoooe suswAded pue sydieoas e siog Xipuaddy je payeny

junodoe sjyuawied pue sydizoay

Alcsinpy

ddd

JUNO22Y |_UIH .m‘.oum_u_:gn_ oyl
(uonepinby] UT) pajjwi] Sssquey) med

*pRIRidWIOD ag O3 Jlom
Joyuny ou st a1y ‘sspuedwio] jo Jensibod sy yim podaa Aw Buljy pue sses|si
Aw Buluieigo ueyy Jayie ‘pue solepinbi se sannp Aw pae|duod SAY T I3 SSIAPE ]

saUBe JUBWILIDACD W0y 2oUeIEap Xe) Bup@as
spolad jenuue oy suinas xel yum Bujesq e
uonepinbi ay3 Jo Jeak snojsaid Byl uo sioypaio o) Bupioday e
sajuedwo] Jo JensiDay syl Yiim saonou pue swinjas Buyly e
:apnjpu; powad sy Buunp sapnp Aloniels At
ny xipuaddy e payoene s| pouad ay3 Buunp us)epapun JJoMm JO Npayds v
poLad 243 uunp (s)io3epinbiy ay) Aq usyelapun piom

'SJ01PaID 0] sHodal sseuboud
snolaaid Ul N0 185 Uag 3Aey Juswiulodde AW SDUIS USYEHSPLUN %I0M JO S|1e3aq

*S40}Ipa13 10) Swodine pajedionue
Ay a1 pue uopepinbi| siyy yum Buljesp Jo sis0> psjeddpiue au3 Jo uonesipul
ue Buipiaoid pue sapigel) pue sysse sAuedwo) sy BuipieBas pey I uoneulciul
ay) Jo Alewwns e N0 395 0y pue juaunuiodde Aw Jo sioupasn BulAiiou ‘9Toz sunc
g0 Ajuanbasgns pue 9107 AelW £7 UO SiONpasd 0] 3301m T juaunuiodde Aw Buimojjod

‘Iep 0] Yodad ssalbold 158
Aw 2ou1s poriad ayg Buunp pasinau) sasuadxa pue suop }Jom sielsp pue ucpepinby
B} Jo maiapAc ue sapincad podad siylL cdn punom Ajny mou ale Auedwiod
ay) Jo siyeye Ay ey} uuyuod pue uojepinby Syl JO JUNOJ3E Jeul Awl U@IBY
N0 135 T 9107 aunf € uo Auedwon ay) jo Jojepinbi se juawnuodde Aw Buimoljod

uocPRposur

"d 11 MOSIADY Y4 01 411 SUCHNIOS Ssaulsng DG WoJl) PAow ujing
uAue pue siim Aucjuy piaeq ssozepinbil Juior eyl ‘pouad Bupodas auyy Buung

uonepinbi| 3Y3 JO MIIAIBAQ 'T



JUNo23Y jeuld SIc3epINbI SU 1
(uonepinbi] ug) paywn sEqUIEYD) [Ned

‘3oURsUl

siyy ul Adde jou pip ued paquosasd sy “sabueyn Buijeoy ou alom 2R} Sy
(€002

Jaquiaydaes ¢1 Bunep-jsod sBieys Bugeoly syl o) Ps{gns) siolpald paindssun
10} 3jqe|ieAk 3pew S| ydium Joploy abieyd Bupeoy ayy 0} onp suolesiesd jou
10 Wwaweye ue s ped paguosaid 3yl 9867 PV AJUSAOSUT BY} YiIM SDUBPIOIDE U]
Hed paqlosaid ayl

"uopepinbi| 3y} jo
sasuadxs ayy buiAeljap ul pasin aq jIIMm pPasieal spunj sy} se SIclpatd palnlasun
pue |enuadajesd 0 paIepap 3¢ |[IM PUSPIAIP OU sany AJUSAJOSUL 4} 0 JUensSing

‘sbuipaanold asay} Ul 53gep JIBy} paaoad
DARY OUM SIOJIPRID PRINJIBSUN Woy $T°0T6'793 Buljejo] swiep psAldas ARy I

S10}JIPRID pRJINIASUN

JA R T ] aoIMBS sjuawied Asuepunpay syl

"PAAIZIDI UIDQ DARY SLUIRD ,SI0)PaLs jepualalald Buimolo) sy
SI0})IpaLD) |BHUBIDId

“JO7IRW SIY} Ul S10)Pa1) paIni3s ou aie alsy]

S10}Ipal3 palnaas 104 3W0dINQ

MO[Sq 1IN0 J3S S{ SIOYPSID 10§ SWOIINO0 (2ufyf YL

AIOSIADY

ddd

S10}1pa1d 9Y]} 103 2W02]IN0 [eUl] '




‘WO AIOSIApRdIySIon P/ a1y (aley Buipeojumop pue Buimala o) ajgejieae S|
yaiym podas jeuy siyy Buiduedwonoe sojou Y3 Uy papiaald aie ‘sywi| aul) JueasRd
Buipnpul ‘sjelap Jayung  asesial s o3epinbi oyl o3 1p2lgo o) 3ybu ay3 aAey osje
Asyl “(Auo 3 xipuaddy ul N0 195 SB poLad Y3 Ul pa.undu Sasuadxa auy) ale Ssauy)
S0UD.9el JO 95B9 104) "SajMy AJUSAOSU] By} Jepun ‘uodal SIy) Ul pasopsIp ISl 3l
yoiym ‘sasuadxa Jayjo pue uofesaunwial s ojepinbr ayy abuajeyo o3 Jybu e saey
osle pue Jojepinbr] sy Wwoly uonewofUl Jsypng 3senbal o} bl B SABY SJONPSID

sjyby ,stonpasd
*sioypato ypm Bujpuodsariod pue Auedwo)
By Ja sljeye auy oul suonebnsaaul ayy yum Sureap Juads awuy alow 03 anp s Siyl

‘popiacid
Alsnoiaoid SajRWnsSs ay) popaanxe DABY palniu} Sasuldxe Jeyy UL[uod ued |

3 xipusddy ul p3|ieIsp 34e ucpepinbi| SY3 10§ (210 SAREINWND B4
yum JauyieBo] pouad ay3 ul paLnoul sasuadxs ay) sio)pan 03 Juas uodas ssalboid
yoea ypm papiacad u9aq sey sesuadxs asaly uo UoRBLLION J3yHn) ‘umelp aq p|nod
S99y SJojepinbl] auy3 yaiym uo siseq au3 buiuwiisiap 03 Joud sioypadd 0} palenoan
Ajsnolaaad uopeuLIoul BY] Ul N0 195 SBM SasUadxa s10lepinbi] Ul JO SjRWINSS Uy

uonepinbij a3 jo sasuadxgy

AOSIADY

cdd

JUNO2DY [EUl ‘m._BmR:U: ayl
(uonepinbry uT) PRYIWIT SIAQWEL) Ned

a xipuaddy ui 1no 195 Ble poliad ay) bulinp
Pa4INdul SJUSWDSINGSIP 4O S|IRIeQ  "paiinoul sem abesjiw ay3 swy ayj je buijieassd
2121 abes|w paAoidde JYWH o4l Je MOSIAPY dud AQ pred ale ‘538359 AJUaAjosu|
Y] 0 3|qEINgURIE AFS3AIP $1 LDIYMm ‘[aned) SSaUISNG 10) SolUsA aleaud Jo ash auy o}
Buneje: sasuadxe Jo) apew syuawied abeajlly “tenew siy3 yum Buljeap ul Jojepinbr]
] Ag paunaur 5100 jenpoe Jo abieydal e aue SJUBWASINGSIp SJciepinbr] sy

SJURWIRSINGSIP S J0}EpINbI]

$I01ipai 0] paje|nalp Ajsnojald 31ewWnss sea) aU} Ul paplacid Wwins ay} papasixa
10U Sey ‘51500 2w WO paseq Jojepinbil 9Yy AQ PSJ9A0Ial uoResRuUNWRL 3yl

(pouad Buipoday)
S5°T0E (dT AosInpy dud) 8107 Aenagay 91 03 £10Z 3snbny 10

(poliad Buploday}

00'650'T (d77 suonnjos ssauisng Dmd) £10Z AINC T€ 03 £10Z dun( £0

(pouad Bupuodas snojaud)
£7'S18'7T {dT1 suonnjos ssauisng JMA) ZT0Z SUn( Z0 03 9T0Z suNn( £0
3

;Smofjoy se ate DIym ‘q xipuaddy je payoepne

S| 3jep 03 pue poliad 9yl yjog Buunp pauinoul S350 SWil S,WHY AW JO umopxeaiq v
*2jqe|IeAR SpUNy AU} U0l) UMBIR U23Q aAey (VA Buipnpxa p0'Z89'1T3

JO S334 s|Iseq IS0 AW} B UO palendje> g PINoys uogelsunwas sJolepinbi
3} 12y} uonnjosal e passed sioypa4d Y} Souspuodsallod snojaaxd Ul pasIApe sy

uopelaunwai s, Jojepinbry

Sasuadxo pue SjUdWRSINGSIP ‘uoijesdunwial siojepinbi g




AIOSIADY

citid

XLE 8TSL
S8 U0 LOPPRIS

Jled ssausng wieq ucysald
Hnop uodjeq g2

asnoy eyoveq

ome

otoC=/unC £

14z ING

uojyblig

392115 159M CE

ISNOH XIUIoyd ‘100 puz
Z aung

d 11 AOSIAPY dud

ujInd UALel '3 SHIM AucIuy pireq

122440 pataIsiBay

1(s)iojepinbr
Jo Juauwiuodde
jo Qg

:(s)o3epinbr
10 ssappY

:(s)io1epinby

'STIVLIA NOLLYaAINdI1

JUNCI0Y [RUL ,SI01RPINGI BU L

(uonepinbiy uT) papWIT SIPGWRYD ned

gds Z4mM

DUUSHIOA 1S9M
elsuogd
auo)SIayIRaY

aueT] UOHEIS 89 - $9

X1E BISL

S33] UO UOPIIOIS

3JBd S50UISNE WL U0ISdd
1N0D Uodled 57

asnoH eyoveq

omd

2206440

Z00Z AInC 61

1SSaUppe $sauUIsng

120110 pai3ysibal snojAsg

13010 paiaisibay

waquinu Auedwoy
:uoneiodiooul Jo dleg

:sawieu Buipe sayi0

‘NOILVYIWHOINI ANYdWOD

(NOLLYAINOIT NI} QILIWNIT SHIGWYHD TNYd

uonepinbiyj ayy pue Auedwo) ayj Jnoqe uonewlojul Atonjels

Vv xipuaddy



AIOSIADY

dadd

1UNo32Y [euld S103epInbry ay L
(uonepinbi ug) palILLr SIaqueyd Ned

AjpAaRenuInDd pue poliad auy3 Yyiod syl 10J JUN0dIYy syudwied @ sydiaday ,siojepinbiy

g xipuaddy



61:§1 8707 Alenuer 62

OUEToE 19 105 SdI

140 1 obeq

AB Q3AN3STUdTY
{00°0) {vozes) (00'982°19)
TIN 1IN
JIN AIN T SIIPIoyRIeUS AlRUIDIO 00'E
SNOLLNSIHLSI
JIN JIN
TIN AN SWI0SND B 2NUAADY WH {ooEQr's)
TN TN SUOHNHISUT/SHueg {00°0p1'€E)
1IN TN JUNCIIY UBGT SJ003II0 {00°000'E}
TN TN saadodw3 (00'2£Z'9)
TN N siojpar) ssuadx3 g aped)  (00'LbS'ED)
SHOLIQIYS dIWNIISNN
1IN 1IN i
TIN 1IN ABd |0 /510310y B3A0|CUT {onz£9)
- SHOLIOTHD TYILNIYIHIYd
{eb'0s5'€z) (porzes) -
LPPLT TN S]A5SY 40 SdURINSU[
00482 1IN Buisyiaapy Alojnels
00'+3 N 294 ynieas Ans|Gay pue
06'€£9'7 HN SILWASINGS) 51N BA/SIUR6Y
12422 1N sany Sion|eA/susby
078917 VOEEG 5334 SJ01EPINDYT JUo[
0O'00s'E 1N W 10 °5 JO uoesedaig
00°000°2 N shunaaly GuILaAuo)
0849 TIN puog 2ypads
SNOLLYS[WIY 40 iS00
ZT0LS'EE N
95 TES N punay 5918y SsaUISng
£T°0 1IN 55049 15343)U] Hueq
£5°017°C TIN pugy u ysep 0o0oIr'E
U1ETE'61 R 305 00°008°9
N TIN sBumty ) sainxig/AIBUYOE B Wed 00008
N TN sBupiing g pue| JO ployasean N
SNOLLYSTIV3Y 19S5V
3 3 3
gI0Z/Z0/9T 0L BI0Z/Z0/9T 0L SiRHY Jo
juaages

970Z/90/£0 wold

LIBZ/90/E0 woad

sjuawided g silsaay jo Adewwng sioepinbiy yutor

{uonepminbrt ur)

pajtuIn s13quiey) [ned



AOSIADY

ddd

N0 jeud Siolepnbn syl
{uoepInbI UL) pajiwn S1PqWeL (ned

JHOM JO 3INP3YIS ¥
D) xipuaddy



[euokssajold jo uonelapIsuUnd apnjoul Yatym sainpaooid uo 9¥e} Jo uonadwo) .

"syuawainbal Aojenbay ‘suonenfay buuspune] ASuaiy SUY Yim S3UERI0DDE U SHIBYD JUaID
Atessanau jle yim Ajdwod o3 2nupuoy e INOA Mmouy pue sainpado.d Juawssasse ¥sid bupapune| Asuocw Jo uonsdwe) .

syuswaanbay Atojejnbay

ainiejs Agq pannbal s1ing 'JyBuaq (EIDUEBLIY JJ21IP OU SIPIAGID YIOM SIY]

212 Bujjy ‘smMaIARL 95ED pue
anueydwiod ‘asuspuodsa.liod |elauab ‘spiodal 2)R3Sa pUR YSED JO BDURUBIUIRK

‘uopeuaWwnaep wauuiodde-aid Jjo uoyeiedaud yum Bunsissy e
's395se 9(q1bue] s,Auedwic] 3yl jo ucnenjea e bulbuey e

*SIaew saA0dwa Yum |eap
01 suone|nbal Jueass! ay3 sbeuew oy UOTRLLIOJUL YIIM 013D BU) Bulpincld e

*paynbai se ano sjuswieyd
fouepunpay sy3 yym Buisiel pue swiep Hay) ylim saaiodws Bunsissy

*SOOURISWINDID
3y ul aNpadosd ADURAIOSUL [BULIOY S|GRIINS 1SOW B} JBPISUCD pue 3jqejieae
uondo yoea yo eduw) Jueaalal ayl pue suondo jje Japisues Auadoid o Japio

U LUOMELIoU JUBAB[RY || UIRIGO ) J010a0Ip 247 yiim sBunaaw jeiul papusily  »

s191]ejy |elausn

U3 ep3apun aq 03 }40m 3inng poitad buniodal a3 burinp udXepapuUnN M0/
ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVHISINIWAY ONINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWaVY T

Aobaey | =j0N

‘919|dwod 0
1135 B4OM JO auyINo ue yum Jayleboy pouad Buruodal ayz Huunp (s)iapjoy aoiJo ayl AQ UNELSPUN oM 3U3 JO Aeluwns pa|ie}sp e N0 S19s mojsq 2|gey ay L

MIOM O 2RPIYIS

(NOILYAINOIT NI) A3LIWI] SHISWVYHD TNvd



Alosinpy

did

5)a55e U2ns buistjea
10 adsar W pansst e aouapuodsaum (e Huipnpul (012 ¥ooys ‘ABulyoe

*Pas|eas UDSY SABY SIOSSE UMOWY ||IY  » pue jueld) syesse jo (esodsip ay) bundaye suoipe snousa Y yum Duijeag e
uaNeapun aq 03 I0M 3INJng pouad Buitodas ay3 Bulinp uUayeapun YoM
NOILLYSITVIY 1355V NOLLYSITV3Y 135SV [4

'sapinbua |e1ausb Uy IsISSE 0} LoIjRWIOJUY
Ayed payy Suisanbar Aueduwiod ay) 0 SIOSIAPR JaUL0) 2yt Yim souspuodsalion e

R c '$1502 J0J3u02 03 A1eudoidde uaym
asueinsy) Buljj@oued pue 231eISo AY] Ui SI9SSe aYyy U0 aduednsul io) Bubuely e

‘poescdoud $35eq 99) BU) L0 DY0A pUB SSISSE 0} 5.0)1pald buaoidde
ueAsal 8yl ajgeus o} pasinbal se UolIPIUDWINICD YINS JaYlo yum Jaleboy
sioupas2 03 sy Bupenoarn ‘esed auyy Jo uopeanp ayj jnoybnolyy usyeuHspun
20 I paledpijue s) A0 UdSQ SeY IBY) oM Byl Jo 1sedaio] e buipdwion e

sieye
40 JuawRIEs s,Auedwon ay3 Bupnpoid w papasu alaum Jopatp ay) Bunsissy e

3582 3y} JO UolRINp
a3y} InoybnoJyy SjUncooe yueq a3e1se Juaajosu; bupmsiuiwpe pue dnjag e

SWI3ISAS [BULDIUL JO 2INSOD) = "SIY3 JUDWND0P 0] pue ABDIPNS 35D DUILLIDYDQ  »

sjuawalnbay Juswabeuely as5e)

‘a1mels Ag paainbal s1 g Jsuaq [BIoUBLY 109M1D OU SOPIACID YoM SIyy

ualijuiodde uo 1o 03 loud jo aseme 2q Stapnew Jads ases
13110 Aue 3le 243U} JI 19PISUOD 0] S2/Npadold UO 93] SA0Ge SY) O] uoRIppe U] e

pe
UOI9J044 BB "oy Adaquig 8yl se yons uone(siBa] JayI0o pue sioyieL (eI pue

YoM JO BINpayods
(NOILVAINOIT NI) AILIWIT SHIATWYHD INVd



Alostapy

Jdud

paanbal suoieBisasul JIayunj o e

Auaby aw jeuonien 10 3e3s jo Areaadas ayl
01 uopnedou aunbay YdIym b 03 awod aaey Sisfiew AUR 1aU}aym JO UOnBISpISUO)

-3|qissod st @1e1sa ayy 03 Jyauaq §i aJ0jdxXs ©) Japioy 20140 a4y Jo) Alnbua Jo
50Uj| 10 $1a558 Joyun) Ajnuapt 3yBiw Jey) siopioyoyels e papiacld Uoewllojul JapIsus)

*Jo1oaup e se Buioe wouj payenbsip Buiag
S{ENPIAPUL L J|NSaJ Pinod pue Jauing pajebisaaul aq pinoys ety 1npuod BuiAjiuap
U1 SI3Q ISISSe O] pasn 2 ued INg [BNUapLUod S| 51383 01 papiold uonewiouy

oy vonexenbsig siopaig Auedwor Syl Yum SDUBRPICIDR U

(,s1390.) Ab=a1ens [elysnpu] pue-ABiaug sssuisng Jo juawedaq syl 0] uinjai Aoinie)s
ayj Buiredaud u) 3sisse o.u 2]ojdwo? 0} aeuuonsanb e Juss Usaq sArYy Aduanjosul

3yl Jo s1esh £ uiylim oo Buipjoy asoyy pue Juaund Yyiog Auedwo?d sy Jo S10108.41p |1y

U3){RJIBpUnN 3q 0} HI0M 31nn4

poLiad buplodals syl Gunnp uayeIBpUN YI0M

SNOILV9ILISIANI SNOILVOIISIANI
"WRP Hay} Usqelsa o3 J¥iNH YiIm buisier] e
ISUHEP DYWH
SJ0JPaJD Ym Souspuodsalio] s
“;auueLs AjQtuny B Ul 3siel Aew sioypaso sauanb Aue 03 Buipuodsay e
"DIAIBIRI UDYM pUE Se S{ielap pue swiejd J0)pasd Bunepdn e
ISIONPRLD) pRINdIsUn
Jouuew Apwiy e ut seuanb Aue 0] Bulpucdsoy .
saunp Aoymess COAIDID) UM pUE SE S|IR13P pUe swwiep 1oy pan Bunepdn -

YIIM BUI| Ul SI0YIPaD 0] Lodal 01 anupuoD) e

:5I0)pat) [eluRIB)ald

usyeapuUn aq 03 JI0M ainjng
SYOLIa3yd

potiad Buntodas oy Bulnp uaxeUapun 3iom
SHOLIATHD

HIOM JO BNPIYIS
(NOILVAINDIT NI} Q3LIWIT SHIGWVHD 1NVd




Alosiapy

otid

{suonesieal o] pajoLsal) SiISEq 3S00 BWILE

@1ew)3s3 994 |ejoL

J|gedjdde o .

ua)ellapun 2q o} y4o0m ainyng
NOILVOILIT ANV TvO3T]

pouiad bunuodal a3 Buunp uaXyepapun diopm
NOILVOLLIT ANV 1vD31 L

‘saluedwo) Jo Jelsibay

31 YJiM UOIRIUSLINIOP JUBASRI aY)

Buiy pue buisiuaape Aloinels ‘sbupoaw

jeuly Buluaauo? ‘siopjoyanels 10y suodau

jeuly buiedaid sapnjpul SIY3 2210 WO

BSED[R) MBY} UIBI(O 0] SI3p|oy 32140 Ay

10} pue 3500 B 0] 3sed ay) bulig o3 Japlo
ul sjusWaIINba) AoINIeIS Y YIM [BAp O] .

‘padinbal se suinjal xey J3yljo Jo pue | yA juswjuiodde 3sod yyim Buljeaqg e

SWEJD JWGNS 03 S90R0U puUB SIoYPa.s Jo sbunast
|ewLIO) BpnpuUl ABW YDiym S1n1els Aq paainbal se sjuawasiuaape [ebajaogid o) e

-sajuedio) Jo Jeasibay e pajy oq
©} pa.inbal ai1e spodal asawy Jo saido) -uwiouaiay) buispue ssuanb Aue abeuelw
pue sjealajut Je|nbaut 1e siapjoysyess snoliea o3 suiodas Alojmeys e apiacud 0

pannbal JI saelsn.y Juepusdapul Julodde pue saipted
jueAzjal |le AJjor o] uorpe ajeudoidde aye) pue JuBWOIUE-OWE 0] S9lep
BuiBeys pue awsaLps uojsuad Aue Jo 2DUSYSIXS BUF YSIIGRISS O} Padinbal st gf ayl e

‘aniels Aq palinbal se yusuwiuodde siapjoy 20140 2y) Jo 2onou Buisnisapy

"|]aAs] 3324100 3L} 0} puog e Bujueiqo
AQ 2bieyd e 03 1o2[gNs Jou JJe JBY] S19558 JO anjeA U} 1Pa304d pue DlRINdED .

ua)epapun aq 03 }40M alinjng
ONILHOdIH ANV IDNVITdWOD AUOLNLVIS

pouad Buniodal ayj Bunnp uayeuapun yiom
ONILYOdIE ANV JONVITdWOD AHOLALVYLS 5

‘[nieis
Aq paJinbal s INg ‘Y4Buaq [BIoUSL 192UID OU SSPIACID MIOM SIL |

*SPJ0D3I pue $o0q s,Auedwos U] MaIASY

"SICHPRID YUM UOIIRYNSUOD LNy 21Issod pue uorpe Jo 3singd ajeldoidde jsow st
!sbuipasoosd Buinss) Jo sjuaw ayl dn ybispy "S1e359 343 Ul D|ge|IRAR S1B55E DY) DIURYUD
03] U B} 3g pINod ucde jenuajod Aue Japisuos ‘suonebiysaaul eipul Syl OUIMOl04

HIOM JO AINPaYIs
(NOILvaINOIT NI) AILIWIT SHITWVHD TNVd




e A, L e

T

ALOSIADY

ddd

JUNOISY el ssojepnbiy syp
(ucnepinbry UL payLr] SIBGWRYD [NEg

ApAnenINg pue polsd 9y} UYioq 10} SJU3wssingsip pue s3sed awiy siojepinbi ay3 Jo spielag

a xipuaddy



Painauy sem 15a 343 awp L e Sugreaard

@184 JWH a1 38 padaeyd s sleapgy SOLG2 gsL-0a poddns ' |ELOISS30 4 Joluny

W e - oL PUEID OLZSEL a6L-521 [EUSISS0d JAUID)
0SEL Bupuog (4775 V174 SIL0ZE sx0j0anQ ; ssiebeven
1 KroBares GrE-0ZE e suLad ¢ 1axe) waunuoddy

@m> |..|- T LTOT I 35T ZE0Z AR ST apein
810z lenigag g4 0} £L0Z 1SNBNY |0 wosy sajel o abueun du4

popsad au3 20} SUBWSSINGSIQ

EVEEL S§'10E , 9z 19') 0e0 (40 {50 SINOH Jeio}
0008 oo'e 010 oLo 19Xy, 1ddy 1504
0008 00'8 oo [ IN] aaveldiron Loymesg
60 BLE 05021 [H*xe) [o: 4] 520 SIONPaJY) paineasun
BO'BLE 050zt $6°0 oo 570 BIOH PRI
0o'80t 00°504 o'l 060 olo UOHENSIIWEY [Biaual)
00501 S0'vg 190 190 fununoooy asen

80k SOELd [3: 39 3-8 ar'o BulLuURlg PUE UDJIRASIHUIDY

{uonepinbiT v} paywT ssque

BLOZHOISZ pBILLY woda: 1500 pousd - Hodey 6 diS dii4




6¥-¥l 8302 Aenuer gz

PL-10-G| uoIsiaAn | jo 4 abeqd

000 POUNEID SJUBWASINGSIJ JBI0L

oo PauHEe|D §484 |RJ0)
WSZRE 00’650’ o'y [y 4 ao'o 92T al'e SJN0Y |El0L
Xo 0o'a 000 000 oo 000 000 Buipes |
9v8l 00254 oLy 05’1 00’0 05’1 6LO suinjay AcInies g spadey
o ooa ooo oo 0040 000 00 10007 B BuLLELd
pii] 000 a00 [Le]s] 000 000 400 soanQ Aoiniels g sbuneaw
mo oco 000 000 000 000 coo sueliebisasut
o 000 ®wo ogo 000 o000 ao0o s19s5y afueyn Buneo|4
oo oD 000 000 009 600 a0 sjassy abiey) paxigy
pidi] oo [£10] 000 0c0 o a0 saakodwg
o oo 04X ] 000 el ] 0G0 00 uomaia’) 1gag
W06 0045 o]} [Eos] 0G0 0e0 o' ssoupar)
064 [iaq74 o't ov'L 0go 000 oo SOUBIHWIOD § UORERSIILIpY
{3] |y 4= yoddng HRUOLES 01
\pnoy abeiaay {3) 150 oy, SINOH 1810, 2 SIUENSESSY 10jag IR0 Jabeueyy 1auped UORIUNS HiOM, JO UOHEIWISSE|D

LL0Z/EOHLE T0) J1LOZ/90/E0 Wiy
$apo7) Paloid jusunuoddy 1sod iy
paJeN] sIBquey) [ned - OLid

Aewwng 3s09 g swit 6diS - Ajug awi)



8¥'¥| LOZ Aenuer Gz

FL-L0-51 voisisp | Jc | abed

w9 paullet] sjusIasIngsIg ieloL

000 pawe)> £824 [BjOL
Sl [ T3 2] EEhL [{]:N ¥4 coa 5y 00g SING L EI0L
X0 o 00 400 000 000 0o fupe)|
il ¥8I 0076 e’y oLl 000 06 ¢ L0 swnjey ACINE]S B Suoday
X0 [oaNi] o0 a0 [t.o1] fo k) 000 104u07) '8 BUIUES
S ¥LE 00 Pa¥') 058 ow'e 000 2139 4 oz ssng Lioinels g sBunaaw
SwLL 00 60€°1 05t a9l o000 056 ore suonefnsasu
£78T 00905 08¢ 000 wo 082 oLt sjassy sbieys Bugeo
ne Qoo 00 000 o0 oco 000 slassy sbuey) paxig
LG8 00552 0%t 000 0o 067 090 saako|dw3
sz 10 64t 0910 g oy atn nea UARaIaQ, A
32'80T £Z 2087 A R o5z [80] Zi8 082 siolipal
1°E61 00°£99's ar 6Z 05 EL 000 016G 0fi 0 aoueduio]) '§ VOHBNSIULLDY
13) ajey geis poddng s|eUG|SSaj0ld
inol abeiaay (31505 awy SiNOH 1BoL ¥ SWEISIESY IS MWD 1abreuey Jauped UR{PIUNS HI0AA JO UOREIIUSSE|D)

LLOE/L0/LE S01 9102/90/€0 (a0
sapoq 108l wawuoddy 150d iy
PajWIT sraqueyd Ined - Dt Ld

Arewwing 3s09 g awl] 6dIS - Ajug awi)



AJOSIARY

o4

JUNCoY [eul4 Slojepinbiy a4y
(uonepinbr] 1) peywr skeqweys jned

8L079T GLE'T lejoy
PLT - 53955y JO @ouRINsul
LE2 - BuisiaApy Aojniels
+1 - 994 Uoleas Ansibay pue
v/9'T - SIBLISSINGSIQ Sian|ep/siusaby
vZT'y - s394 S1anjep/sjusby
005’ - sHeyy Jo juawalels Jo uoijelsedaly
0007 - sbunealy Buiuasuo)
59 - puog iads
¥1 T S1USWSsSINGSIP SIBP[OH 3D1UO
9/T'b1 19€'T (53500 BUIIL ) UONEIBUNWSS SIBP|0H 3DIHO

F ¥ sasuadx3
8107 Atenuge 97 8707 Aenuqag 9t

0 0} poliad
pouad aanejnwnd

810T Aenugad 91
popu? polad ayj 10 sasuadxo JO Juawels
(uonepinbiy ur) pejnur] siaquey) jned

poliad a3 uj padinoul sasuadxe Jo Jusawalels

3 xipuaddy



